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Population / Land Area

Total Population — (Census 2011)
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1)

Motor Fuel Usage (000)
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA)
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)

Total Fuel

Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)
On Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)

Rural
Urban
Total

Interstate

Other Freeways & Expressways
Other Principal Arterials

Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

Distri-
bution

19,057,542
53,927

8,152,701
1,349,344
9,502,045

293,298
7,855,312

40,288
81,471
121,759

1,495
747
6,289
6,520
11,227
3,296
92185
121,759

% of National

6.1%
1.5%
% Dist. % Nat'l.
85.8% 6.0%
14.2% 3.6%
100.0%

3.6% 7.7%
96.4% 6.0%
33.1% 1.4%
66.9% 7.4%

100.0% 3.0%

1.2% 3.2%

0.6% 4.8%

52% 4.0%

5.4% 2.7%

9.2% 2.1%

2.7% 1.2%
75.7% 3.3%
24.3% 4.3%


https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policy/
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policyinformation/
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Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10)

NOT PUBLISHED IN 2009
State Highway Agencies
County
Town/Townships
Other Jurisdictions
Federal
Total
Functional System Lane Length (HM-60) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Interstate 7,879 2.9% 3.6%
Other Freeways/Expressways 3,472 1.3% 5.0%
Other Principal Arterials 23,359 8.7% 5.0%
Minor Arterial 18,900 7.0% 3.4%
Major Collector 25,137 9.3% 2.3%
Minor Collector 6,592 2.4% 1.2%
Local 184369 68.4% 3.3%
Total 269,708 100.0% 3.1%
Vehicle Miles Traveled — (Rural/Urban in Millions)) - (VM-2) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Rural 34,812 18.1% 3.6%
Urban 157,043 81.9% 8.0%
Total 191,855 100.0% 6.5%
Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (Millions) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Interstate 34,689 18.1% 4.8%
Other Freeways/Expressways 13,619 7.1% 5.6%
Other Principal Arterial 45,843 23.9% 7.0%
Minor Arterial 30,834 16.1% 6.0%
Major Collector 22,443 11.7% 6.4%
Minor Collector 1,631 0.9% 2.9%
Local 42,795 22.3% 10.6%
Total 191,854 100.0% 6.5%
Driver Licenses (DL-22) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Male 6,758,251 48.68% 6.44%
Female 7,124,172 51.32% 6.66%
Total 13,882,423 | 100.00% 6.55%
Motor Fuel Tax Rates (MF-121T) ($)
Gasoline $0.16 Tax Rates as
Diesel $0.16 of Dec. 2011
Gasohol $0.16

NOTE: Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or diesel of 24.4 cents



Vehicle Registrations (MV-1) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Autos 7,981,816 51.60% 6.35%
Trucks/Picks/SUVs 6,878,085 44.46% 5.81%
Buses 34,942 0.23% 5.25%
Total 14,894,843
Motorcycles 574,346 3.71% 6.81%
Grand Total 15,469,189 | 100.00% 6.11%
Fatally Injured in Vehicle Crashes (FI-20) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Rural 969 40.41% 5.49%
Urban 1417 59.09% 9.82%
Unknown 12 0.50% 4.03%
Total 2398 100% 7.41%
Highway Finance ($5000)
State Funding for Highways (Summary) — SF-21 (000) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Receipts
Disbursements
State Revenues Used for Highways (SF-1) (5000) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Highway User Revenues $3,280,535 43.54% 5.24%
General Fund Appropriations $0 0.00% 0.00%
Other State Imposts $201,214 2.67% 2.32%
Miscellaneous $769,769 10.22% 9.03%
Bonds $984,788 13.07% 4.16%
Federal payments $2,053,518 27.25% 5.09%
Local payments $244,685 3.25% 9.70%
Total $7,534,509 | 100.00% 4.94%
State Disbursements for Highways (SF-2) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Capital Outlay $4,231,112| 0.6073719 5.80%
Maintenance and Services $927,192 | 0.1330975 4.43%
Administration and Misc. $241,203 | 0.0346245 2.78%
Highway Law Enforcement & Safety $373,819| 0.0536613 4.17%
Interest $430,554| 0.0618056 5.71%
Bond Retirement $366,767| 0.052649 3.02%
Grants-in-aid to Locals $395,615| 0.0567901 2.12%
Total $6,966,262 39.26% 4.65%
Attributed Federal Trust Fund Receipts - 2011 ($5000) (Table FE-9) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Highway Account $1,638,134 86.00% 5.12%
Mass Transit Account $266,744 14.00% 5.42%




Total $1,904,878 | 100.00% 5.16%
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