Federal Highway Administration

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590 202-366-4000

Policy and Governmental Affairs Office of Highway Policy Information

Highway Statistics Series

State Statistical Abstracts 2011

Florida

For more information, see the <u>Highway Statistics series</u>.



Population / Land Area		Distri- bution	% of National
Total Population – (Census 2011)	19,057,542		6.1%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1)	53,927		1.5%

Motor Fuel Usage (000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA)	8,152,701	85.8%	6.0%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)	1,349,344	14.2%	3.6%
Total Fuel	9,502,045	100.0%	
Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	293,298	3.6%	7.7%
On Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	7,855,312	96.4%	6.0%

Public Road Length (Table HM-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	40,288	33.1%	1.4%
Urban	81,471	66.9%	7.4%
Total	121,759	100.0%	3.0%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Functional System (HM-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	1,495	1.2%	3.2%
Other Freeways & Expressways	747	0.6%	4.8%
Other Principal Arterials	6,289	5.2%	4.0%
Minor Arterial	6,520	5.4%	2.7%
Major Collector	11,227	9.2%	2.1%
Minor Collector	3,296	2.7%	1.2%
Local	92185	75.7%	3.3%
Total	121,759	24.3%	4.3%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10) NOT PUBLISHED IN 2009			
State Highway Agencies			
County			
Town/Townships			
Other Jurisdictions			
Federal			
Total			

Functional System Lane Length (HM-60)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	7,879	2.9%	3.6%
Other Freeways/Expressways	3,472	1.3%	5.0%
Other Principal Arterials	23,359	8.7%	5.0%
Minor Arterial	18,900	7.0%	3.4%
Major Collector	25,137	9.3%	2.3%
Minor Collector	6,592	2.4%	1.2%
Local	184369	68.4%	3.3%
Total	269,708	100.0%	3.1%

Vehicle Miles Traveled – (Rural/Urban in Millions)) - (VM-2)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	34,812	18.1%	3.6%
Urban	157,043	81.9%	8.0%
Total	191,855	100.0%	6.5%

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (Millions)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	34,689	18.1%	4.8%
Other Freeways/Expressways	13,619	7.1%	5.6%
Other Principal Arterial	45,843	23.9%	7.0%
Minor Arterial	30,834	16.1%	6.0%
Major Collector	22,443	11.7%	6.4%
Minor Collector	1,631	0.9%	2.9%
Local	42,795	22.3%	10.6%
Total	191,854	100.0%	6.5%

	Dri	er Licenses (DL-22)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Male		6,758,251	48.68%	6.44%
Female		7,124,172	51.32%	6.66%
Total		13,882,423	100.00%	6.55%

Motor Fuel Tax R	ates (MF-121T) (\$)	
Gasoline	\$0.16	Tax Rates as
Diesel	\$0.16	of Dec. 2011
Gasohol	\$0.16	

Vehicle Registrations (MV-1)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Autos	7,981,816	51.60%	6.35%
Trucks/Picks/SUVs	6,878,085	44.46%	5.81%
Buses	34,942	0.23%	5.25%
Total	14,894,843		
Motorcycles	574,346	3.71%	6.81%
Grand Total	15,469,189	100.00%	6.11%

Fatally Injured in Vehicle Crashes (FI-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	969	40.41%	5.49%
Urban	1417	59.09%	9.82%
Unknown	12	0.50%	4.03%
Total	2398	100%	7.41%

Highway Finance (\$000)

State Funding for Highways (Summary) – SF-21 (000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Receipts			
Disbursements			

State Revenues Used for Highways (SF-1) (\$000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway User Revenues	\$3,280,535	43.54%	5.24%
General Fund Appropriations	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
Other State Imposts	\$201,214	2.67%	2.32%
Miscellaneous	\$769,769	10.22%	9.03%
Bonds	\$984,788	13.07%	4.16%
Federal payments	\$2,053,518	27.25%	5.09%
Local payments	\$244,685	3.25%	9.70%
Total	\$7,534,509	100.00%	4.94%

State Disbursements for Highways (SF-2)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Capital Outlay	\$4,231,112	0.6073719	5.80%
Maintenance and Services	\$927,192	0.1330975	4.43%
Administration and Misc.	\$241,203	0.0346245	2.78%
Highway Law Enforcement & Safety	\$373,819	0.0536613	4.17%
Interest	\$430,554	0.0618056	5.71%
Bond Retirement	\$366,767	0.052649	3.02%
Grants-in-aid to Locals	\$395,615	0.0567901	2.12%
Total	\$6,966,262	39.26%	4.65%

Attributed Federal Trust Fund Receipts - 2011 (\$000) (Table FE-9)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway Account	\$1,638,134	86.00%	5.12%
Mass Transit Account	\$266,744	14.00%	5.42%

Total		\$1,904,878	100.00%	5.16%
	Attributed Federal Trust Fund Receipts - 2011	(\$000) (Table FE-9)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.

Office of Highway Policy Information Federal Highway Administration

Page last modified on November 7, 2014